CHAPTER VII PUBLIC UTILITIES

ARTICLE | - WATER DEPARTMENT

7-101 OPERATION AND FUNDING

7-102 DEFINITIONS

7-103 CONSUMER’S APPLICATION

7-104 ACCOUNT SET UP FEE

7-105 SERVICE TO NONRESIDENTS

7-106 WATER CONTRACT

7-107 INSTALLATION PROCEDURE

7-108 INSTALLATION EXPENSE

7-109 METERS

7-110 MULTIPLE METER HEADERS

7-111 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

7-112 METERS; INABILITY TO REPAIR

7-113 FEES AND COLLECTIONS

7-114 MINIMUM RATES

7-115 LIEN

7-116 SINGLE PREMISES

7-117 RESTRICTED USE; LIABILITY OF CITY

7-118 FIRE HYDRANTS

7-119 MANDATORY HOOKUP

7-120 PROHIBITION OF LEAD PIPES, SOLDER AND FLUX

7-121 INSPECTION

7-122 POLICE REPORTS

7-123 DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY

7-124 DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE, NOTICE PROCEDURE

7-125 DIVERSION OF SERVICES, METER TAMPERING,
UNAUTHORIZED RECONNECTION, PROHIBITED;
EVIDENCE

7-126 BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION; POLICY
AND PURPOSE

7-127 BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION;
DEFINITIONS

7-128 BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION;
CROSS CONNECTIONS PROHIBITED

7-129 BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION; SURVEY
AND INVESTIGATION

7-130 BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION; WHERE
PROTECTION IS REQUIRED

7-131 BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION; TYPE OF
PROTECTION REQUIRED

7-132 BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION;

BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES
7-133 BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION;



7-134

7-135

7-136

7-137

INSTALLATION

BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION;
INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE
BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION;
VIOLATIONS

BACKFLOW/BACKSIPHONAGE PREVENTION;
CONFLICTS WITH OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
CITY WELLS; SAFE ZONE

ARTICLE Il - SEWER DEPARTMENT

7-201
7-202
7-203
7-204
7-205
7-206
7-207
7-208
7-209
7-210
7-211

7-212
7-213

7-214

7-215

7-216

7-217

7-218
7-219

7-220
7-221
7-222
7-223

7-224
7-225

OPERATION AND FUNDING

DEFINITIONS

SEWER CONTRACT

SERVICE CONTRACTS

RATE SETTING

SEWER FEES; BILLING

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE, NOTICE PROCEDURE
LIEN

CLASSIFICATION

DISCHARGE OF UNTREATED SEWAGE; UNLAWFUL
PUBLIC SEWERS REQUIRED; CESSPOOLS, PRIVIES
AND SEPTIC TANKS PROHIBITED

PUBLIC SEWERS REQUIRED; MANDATORY HOOKUP
BUILDING SEWER INSTALLATION; PERMIT REQUIRED,
TRANSFERABILITY

BUILDING SEWER CONSTRUCTION; BOND REQUIRED
AT REQUEST OF CITY COUNCIL

BUILDING SEWER CONSTRUCTION; PROTECTION OF
WORK

BUILDING SEWER CONSTRUCTION; ACCESS AND
DRAINAGE

BUILDING SEWER CONSTRUCTION; PROTECTION OF
PROPERTY

BUILDING SEWER CONSTRUCTION; GUARANTEE
BUILDING SEWER CONSTRUCTION; EXCAVATION AND
BACKFILL

BUILDING SEWER CONSTRUCTION; PREPARATION OF
FOUNDATION FOR PIPE LAYING

BUILDING SEWER CONSTRUCTION; CONSTRUCTION
CODES

SEWER INSTALLATION/REPAIR EXPENSE

SINGLE PREMISE

USE OF EXISTING SEWERS

UNLAWFUL CONNECTION



7-226

7-227

7-228

7-229

7-230
7-231
7-232
7-233
7-234
7-235
7-236
7-237

7-238
7-239

PROHIBITED DISCHARGES; STORM WATER, SURFACE
WATER, GROUNDWATER, COOLING WATER AND
PROCESS WATER

HAZARDOUS AND PROHIBITED DISCHARGES,;
FLAMMABLE, TOXIC, CORROSIVE AND OBSTRUCTIVE
SUBSTANCES; PRELIMINARY TREATMENT
HAZARDOUS AND PROHIBITED DISCHARGES;
SPECIFIC PROHIBITIONS AS DETERMINED BY
SUPERINTENDENT

DISCHARGE OF HAZARDOUS AND PROHIBITED
SUBSTANCES; NATURE OF; SUPERINTENDENT'S
DISCRETION WITH RESPECT TO

HAZARDOUS AND PROHIBITED SUBSTANCES; SPECIAL
EXCEPTIONS PERMITTED

GREASE, OIL AND SAND INTERCEPTORS; WHEN
REQUIRED

PRELIMINARY TREATMENT OR FLOW-EQUALIZING
FACILITIES; MAINTENANCE BY OWNER

CONTROL MANHOLES

SAMPLING OF WATERS AND WASTES; METHOD OF
COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE; INSPECTIONS, INJURY,
LIABILITY

UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY OR UNAUTHORIZED
DAMAGING OF EQUIPMENT; UNLAWFUL

PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

LICENSED PLUMBERS

PENALTIES

ARTICLE Il - LICENSED PLUMBERS

7-301
7-302
7-303
7-304
7-305

LICENSED PLUMBER DEFINED
PROCEDURE TO OBTAIN LICENSE
RENEWAL OF LICENSES

TERM OF LICENSE

FEES TO BE PAID TO CITY TREASURER

ARTICLE IV - GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION

7-401
7-402
7-403
7-404
7-405

7-406
7-407

DEFINITIONS

GARBAGE; TRASH AND WASTE

DEAD ANIMALS

HAZARDOUS WASTE

GARBAGE, RUBBISH AND WASTE; DEPOSIT ON OTHER
PREMISES

HAULING PERMIT REQUIRED

VEHICLE SPECIFICATIONS



7-408 PERMIT REVOCATION

7-409 LOCATION OF GARBAGE CONTAINERS

7-410 GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION; AUTHORITY

7-411 GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION; NOTICE,
REMOVAL

7-412 GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION; NUISANCE

7-413 GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION; LIEN

ARTICLE VI — NATURAL GAS RATE REGULATION

7-501 ADOPTION OF NATURAL GAS REGULATION ACT
7-502 GAS RATE COLLECTION FEE

ARTICLE VI - PENAL PROVISION

7-601 VIOLATION; PENALTY



